ORDINANCE N	O.

An ordinance repealing City ordinance numbers 76,896, 77,302, 78,193, 87,022, 93,631, 107,271, 108,896, 110,625, 125,282, 132,411 and 140,292 to reinstate certain streets for public use.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Ordinance No. 76,896, adopted August 31, 1936, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 2. Ordinance No. 77,302, adopted December 10, 1936, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 3. Ordinance No. 78,193, adopted June 30, 1937, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 4. Ordinance No. 87,022, adopted October 2, 1942, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 5. Ordinance No. 93,631, adopted August 4, 1948, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 6. Ordinance No. 107,271, adopted March 29, 1956, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 7. Ordinance No. 108,896, adopted January 31, 1957, is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 8. Ordinance No. 110,625, adopted December 10, 1957, is hereby repealed.
 - Sec. 9. Ordinance No. 125,282, adopted August 6, 1963, is hereby repealed.
 - Sec. 10. Ordinance No. 132,411, adopted May 12, 1966, is hereby repealed.
 - Sec. 11. Ordinance No. 140,292, adopted April 14, 1970, is hereby repealed.

Sec. 12. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality	
By EDWARD M. JORDAN Assistant City Attorney	
Date 1/31/2019	
File No. 17-1143	
M:\GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION\ORDINANCES AND REFordinances.docx	PORTS\ORDINANCES - FINAL YELLOW\Repeal of street withdrawa
The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.	
CITY CLERK	MAYOR
Ordinance Passed	Approved